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Diamond Jubilee Address from Tracy Hughes CPAGB LRPS BPE2*
President of Kent County Photographic Association

| would like to welcome you all to the 13th KCPA Annual Diamond
Jubilee competition.

This year we had 34 clubs competing for this trophy along with
various other awards and certificates. It is great to see so many of our
clubs entering each year.

On behalf of the KCPA | would like to welcome our Judge Chris Palmer
to the event. | hope Chris enjoyed the task that was set and | am
sure we will enjoy his comments.

Congratulations to the winners of the awards, especially to Ashford
P.S & Faversham & District C.C, who will both (should they accept the
challenge), represent the KCPA at the next PAGB PDI Championships
at Warwick later in the year.

Our thanks to Chris for his time and commitment to judge this event
for us.

I would like to thank all the clubs that entered the competition and
everyone that has joined us at Ditton today for the Diamond Jubilee
2024 event. | hope you had an enjoyable afternoon, and | look
forward to seeing you at future KCPA events.

Tracy Hughes CPAGB LRPS BPE2*
KCPA President & Competitions Coordinator



Comments from Chris Palmer

The KCPA DIAMOND JUBILEE Competition 2024

Judging any high profile competition such as the KCPA's Diamond Jubilee is
always pleasurable, but tinged with a heavy responsibility to recognise and
acknowledge the successful images in a very varied entry. The best work
emerged in natural history, applied, sport, creative, and portraiture, but |
spent a good time working through the overall entry several times before
arriving at my decisions, and fine tuning the marks too. It was gratifying to
receive a large entry, but notable that the overall standard was quite wide,
and | felt that it was important to reflect this in the scores.

It is often the case that the top awards come from natural history, but |
was glad to reward a Lincoln Cathedral interior, a motorbike race, a
humorous portrait, and a quirky caricature of Monica too.

Determining the Best Image award was agonising, a decision between a
stunning shot of Black Grouse fighting, and a gentle monochrome portrait
of a young girl gazing wistfully out of a window. In the end it was the latter
that | chose, a product of the narrative and enduring appeal that | sensed
from that particular image.

The decisions | came to were of course only my opinions and decisions, but
| hope that all those that submitted work were pleased with their images
anyway. | would like to thank all those that entered, and the KCPA for
inviting me to judge such a prestigious event.

Chris Palmer FRPS DPAGB APAGB EFIAP
Diamond Jubilee 2024 Judge



Place

1ST *
2ND *
3RD
4TH
4TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
9TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
14TH
14TH
14TH
17TH
17TH
19TH
19TH
19TH
19TH
23RD
23RD
25TH
26TH
27TH
27TH

Club Name

ASHFORD P.S

FAVERSHAM & DISTRICT C.C

SEAFORD P.S.

RYE & DISTRICT C.C.
TONBRIDGE C.C
CANTERBURY P.S
HERNE BAY P.C

FAVERSHAM PORTRAIT GROUP
DARTFORD AND DISTRICT P.S

SITTINGBOURNE P.S.

APERTURE WOOWLICH P.S

BATTLE P.S

DEAL & DISTRICT C.C
BECKENHAM P.S.
BEXLEYHEATH P.S.
REFLEX P.C
CRAYFORD C.C
HAILSHAM P.S
FOLKESTONE C.C
MAIDSTONE C.C
ORPINGTON P.S.
WHITSTABLE P.G
GRAVESEND C.C
SOUTH LONDON P.S
STAPLEHURST P.S
EASTBOURNE P.S.
BROMLEY C.C
INVICTAP.C

Score

137
134
132
131
131
130
129
128
127
127
126
126
126
125
125
125
124
124
123
123
123
123
122
122
120
119
118
118



27TH ISLE OF THANET P.S 118

27TH MALLING P.S. 118
27TH UCKFIELD C.C 118
32ND  SEVEN SISTERS C.C 116
33RD  SEVENOAKS C.C 115
34TH  WEST WICKHAM P.S 113

* Both Ashford P.S and Faversham & District C.C will go forward
to represent the KCPA at the PAGB PDI Championships at Warwick
later in the year



AWARDS

KCPA DIAMOND JUBILEE 2024 WINNERS -

ASHFORD P.S

MOST IMPROVED CLUB -

HERNE BAY P.C

PREMIER AWARD CERTIFICATE & ASHFORD P.S SHIELD WINNER -

Lost In Urban Reverie By Marc Ayres

MERIT AWARD CERTIFICATES -

BLACK GROUSE MALES BATTLING — MARIE-LAURE STONE DPAGB BPE*5
EFIAP/DIAMOND 3

BRANDS CIRCUIT - BARRIE DUFFIELD

BROWN BEAR EATING SALMON - SANDRA MITCHELL

HOOPOE FEEDING YOUNG IN FLIGHT - DAVID GODFREY DPAGB

HUMMINGBIRD FEEDING - STEVE BROOKER

JELLYFISH - ALIY FOWLER

MIGRATION - CHRIS DAWSON CPAGB

MIKE - GLEN LONDON

MONICA BAD HAIR DAY - PHILIP HINTON ARPS

THE SANCTUARY LINCOLN CATHEDRAL-  STEVE ROBERTS LRPS



Diamond Jubilee Club Results

APERTURE WOOWLICH P.S

CONFRONTATION ON THE ROCKS SUE GREEN ARPS DPAGB BPE4* 18

DALMATIAN'S EARLY ARRIVAL LAKE

KERKINI SUE GREEN ARPS DPAGB BPE4* 16
FOG AT SUNRISE RIVER ALDE AMANDA BURGESS LRPS 16
MISTY WOOLWICH MORNING STU MAYHEW 14
MORAINE LAKE IN THE MIST LOUISE DOLAN 15
RED REBELS AT WESTMINSTER PAT COUDER CPAGB BPE*1 QPSA 17
THE EFFECTS OF PLASTIC PAT COUDER CPAGB BPE*1 QPSA 16
WALKING TOWARDS THE SUNRISE LESLEY HALL LRPS 14

126
ASHFORD P.S

FIVE GENERATIONS OF POTTERY
MAKING NICHOLAS HILL FRPS 16

GREAT TIT WAITING FOR SPOILS FROM

RED SQUIRREL RICHARD NUTTER EFIAP CPAGB 18
INFANT PYGMY OWL NICHOLAS HILL FRPS 16
MONICA BAD HAIR DAY PHILIP HINTON ARPS 19

NORTHERN GANNET BRINGING

NESTING MATERIAL ANTHONY BAINES ARPS EFIAP 17
NUMBER 10 CHRIS ROGERS CPAGB 17
SPARROW HAWK HAS PIGEON BOB DEVINE ARPS DPAGB EFIAP/D3/BPE*5 17
THE FINAL GATE CHRIS ROGERS CPAGB 17

137



BATTLEP.S

BAY OF THE TAMARIND

CECIL BREWER STAIRCASE
CHEETAHS

COPR BAY BRIDGE

FLY PAST AT DUSK

LEOPARD ON TERMITE MOUND
REFLECTION IN BLACKWATER BASIN
TRANQUILITY

BECKENHAM P.S.
CRIOU

GEMMA

JET SKI DONUT

PAST PERFECT - ALLIUM
THREE OF A KIND
WATCH THE BALL
WHISPERING TIDE

WREN (TROGLODYTES TROGLODYTES)
WITH PREY

CHRIS KEIGHTLEY

JOHN SHIPP CPAGB BPE*1
MARSTON HART ARPS
JOHN SHIPP CPAGB BPE*1
GEORGE ROWSON
MARSTON HART ARPS
LINDA DOUGLAS

MIKE ATTRILL

MARIA POWELL

STEVE WILBUR

KEITH SUREY ARPS AFIAP
POLINA PLOTNIKOVA FRPS EFIAP
ANGELA FORD ARPS EFIAP-b
ANDREW MOSS

PETRA MARSHALL

BARRIE BROWN CPAGB

16
16
18
16
13
17
16
14
126

13
14
17

16
16
18
15

16

125



BEXLEYHEATH P.S.

ANDROMEDA GALAXY (MESSIER 31)

CHILDREN OF THE MEKONG

GRACE

NIAMH

SPIRAL

SQUABBLING STARLINGS
THE LAST DROP
WRINKLED PEACH FUNGI

BROMLEY C.C

BACK TO THE FLAMES
CROSSING PICAADILLY
CURVES

DELICIOUS LIGHT
DOWN THE STAIRS
GOLDFINCH

LONG AND SHORT OF IT
RUSH HOUR

DANNY PEARCE

STAN SPURLING ARPS DPAGB
JULIE HAWTON

SIMON SMITH

RICHARD MARTIN

SUE NORTH DPAGB

WILLIAM METSON LRPS CPAGB
SUE NORTH DPAGB

CLIVE WILLIAMS LRPS
CLIVE WILLIAMS LRPS
VERA STEVENS
PETER MILTON LRPS
VERA STEVENS

SEAN DAVIS

SEAN DAVIS

CHRIS MURRAY

17

14
16
14
16
17
14
17
125

13
10
14
15
16
17
17
16
118



CANTERBURY P.S

CLINGING ON GARY STAMP CPAGB BPE1* 18
FLOWING TO THE SEA WENDY KENNETT LRPS 14
FOLLOW THE ARROW CHRISTOPHER JOHN WILLIAMSON LRPS 15
GOLDEN HOUR JOANNE COURT ARPS 17
ON LOOKOUT PHILIP HADLEY DPAGB BPE3* 18
RED CLIMATE REBEL JOANNE COURT ARPS 16
TAKING A TUMBLE DAVID BISH LRPS 14
WASP LOOKING AT YOU PHILIP HADLEY DPAGB BPE3* 18
130
CRAYFORD C.C
004 AND A HALF ANDREW MADRECKI 16
CHEETAH CUB IN SOUTH AFRICA GILL GRUBB CPAGB 17
CITY DWELLERS PETER FROST 15
DWARFED BY CLOUDS TIM MILLER 16
GANTS HILL SYMMETRY ANDREW SMITH LRPS CPAGB 15
JIVING JELLYFISH KAREN OREILLY 14
ON A MISSION TIM MILLER 15
TONGUE TEXTURE GILL GRUBB CPAGB 16

124



DARTFORD AND DISTRICT P.S

A SPLENDID FOUR
BLUE BUSH LOCUST

BURNHAM-ON-SEA LOW LIGHTHOUSE

DUSTY DESCENT
HARBOUR MIST

MASAI GIRAFFE WITH NEWBORN FOAL

THAT SHOULD HAVE BEEN A SIX

TRUE HEROES AT BRANDS HATCH

DEAL & DISTRICT C.C

ELEPHANT BATHING

FLATS BUT NOT AS | KNOW THEM
LINES AND CURLS

LORD MONTAGUE

MEADOW BROWN

MISERABLE DAY

RETREATING WAVES

THE MEDIEVAL SURGEON

GEOFF LAMY LRPS CPAGB BPE1*
STUART BURNS LRPS

CAROLE WHITE - GRIFFITHS LRPS
PHIL BURT LRPS

STUART BURNS LRPS

PHIL BURT LRPS

GEOFF LAMY LRPS CPAGB BPE1*

ROBERT HALL

GEORGE PEARSON ARPS DPAGB

GEORGE PEARSON ARPS DPAGB
JUNE HILL CPAGB

JULIE ELMES ARPS

MARK VELLA ARPS

DAVE BROWN

MARK VELLA ARPS

JULIE ELMES ARPS

17
18

15
16
11
17

17

16

127

16

16
15
15
17
14
15
18

126



EASTBOURNE P.S.

CAFE CULTURE
CORNERED
GILLBROW FARM LAKE DISTRICT

LANNER FALCON
NORTHERN BURROWS FENCE
OSPREY WITH SURFACE CAUGHT TROUT

SEAHOLLY IN BLUE BOTTLE
WATER PIXIE

FAVERSHAM & DISTRICT C.C

HIGHLAND AUTUMN SPLENDOUR
HUMMINGBIRD FEEDING

KING VULTURE

LOST IN URBAN REVERIE

PALEU DE LA MUSICA

PEAR DROPS

TIME TRIAL ON BEACH

ZSANI

PAUL BATHER ARPS AFIAP
CHRIS PHILIPSON
JOANNE PHILIPSON

CHERRY LARCOMBE EFIAP ARPS DPAGB
VANESSA PARKER
PETER BENTLEY

CHERRY LARCOMBE EFIAP ARPS DPAGB
CHRIS PHILIPSON

STEVE WEBB
STEVE BROOKER
STEVE BROOKER
MARC AYRES
ROBIN WARREN
TONY GOSTLING
ROBIN WARREN
MARC AYRES

11
16
15

16
15
15

13
18

119

16
20
15
20
16
14
16
17

134



FAVERSHAM PORTRAIT GROUP

BALANCING ACT

DEFYING GRAVITY
MIKE
MISS HAVERSHAM

SIXTIES VIBES

SOPHIA, ROCK CHICK

TEACUP, ONLY THREE WEEKS OLD
WARNING

FOLKESTONE C.C

BLACK GROUSE MALES BATTLING

BLUE CURVES

BLUE WATER
QUANTUM QUANDARY
SELF SUFFICIENCY

TABLE AND CHAIRS

THREE CUBS IN COTTON GRASS

WILD LEOPARD WITH PLAYFUL CUB

DAVID SMEETON

JANINE BALL FRPS EFIAP BPES*
GLEN LONDON

GLEN LONDON

TRACY HUGHES LRPS CPAGB BPE2*
SIMON MORRIS

TRACY HUGHES LRPS CPAGB BPE2*
PAUL STONE

MARIE-LAURE STONE DPAGB BPE*5
EFIAP/DIAMOND 3

MELANIE CHALK DPAGB ARPS
JOHN GOUGH ARPS

ALAN GOULD LRPS

ERIC YOUNG

MELANIE CHALK DPAGB ARPS

MARIE-LAURE STONE DPAGB BPE*5
EFIAP/DIAMOND 3

IAN STONE DPAGB BPE*4

15
18
20
15
13
15
16
16

128

20

13
15
15
14

14

16

16
123



GRAVESEND C.C

BROWN BEAR CUB

CHURCH ABOVE THE CLOUDS
ERICA CARNEA

LET'S GET OUT OF HERE
PLEASE BE SEATED

POZIDRIV SIZE 2

ROUGH LANDING

TIME TAKES IT'S TOLL

HAILSHAM P.S

A WINTRY LANE

BODY LANGUAGE

FROSTED GREENHOUSE WINDOW
MOON LANDING

PAST THEIR BEST

PEACE IN THE PARK

THE TOWNER IN THE STYLE OF ADAMSKI

WINNER TAKES ALL

JASON EMERY
JASON EMERY

PETER WHITE

DAVID LOW

DAVID LOW

ROBERT BLACKMORE
ROBERT BLACKMORE
KEITH BUCKLEY

DAVE BROOKER

ROBERT BELL

LIZ SCOTT ARPS AFIAP
CAROLE LEWIS ARPS EFIAP/B
COLIN CHRISMAS LRPS

JACK TAYLOR DPAGB EFIAP
JANICE HEWITT

ALAN CORK DPAGB EFIAP BPE*3

17
16
14
15
15
15
16
14

122

16
16
13
15
16
16
16

16
124



HERNE BAY P.C

EVENING STROLL IN MORET-SUR-LOING
JELLYFISH

KINGSFISHER'S GUARDIAN ANGEL
MULTIPLICITY, SELF PORTRAIT
SERVIZIO GONDOLA

THE END IS NIGH

THE SANCTUARY, LINCOLN CATHEDRAL
WINDSWEPT SHORE

INVICTAP.C

AUTUMN ON THE OCOEE RIVER
BLUE DOLPHIN

ENJOYING A FAG

LEMON TEA

SHADES OF YELLOW
SUBTERRANEAN SOFIA

THE CLOISTERS

TOWERS OF LONDON

VERONICA DIAMOND
ALIY FOWLER
GARETH WHITE
MARK FORD

CLARE EDMONDS
STEVE ROBERTS LRPS
STEVE ROBERTS LRPS
DENISE SMITH

CHAS BEDFORD LRPS CPAGB
JON ADKINS

ROGER BIRCHALL

MICK SAYER ARPS BPE4*
MICK SAYER ARPS BPE4*
CHAS BEDFORD LRPS CPAGB
KEN DICKSON

KEN DICKSON

14
20
18
13
15
14
19
16
129

17
15
14
15
14
15
14
14

118



ISLE OF THANET P.S

GIVE ME A CARROT!

MANNINGS

MEADOW SUNSET

MISTY SEASIDE RIDE

PIED WAGTAIL CHASING A FLY

PUFFIN PORTRAIT

RON

SCOTNEY CASTLE (ACROSS THE MOAT)

MAIDSTONE C.C

BIRD AND BERGS

BLACK SWAN REFLECTED
BREAKERS AT LUSKENTYRE

CHECKING THE MAP IN THE TATE
MODERN

HOTHFIELD ON A LATE SUMMER DAWN
IN THE GAP

STORM CIARAN

WHIPPET RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

CAROL WINTERBURN
RUSS PULLEN

LAURA DRURY
CLARE PICKETT
JOHN DRAPER

JOHN DRAPER

RUSS PULLEN

TERRY SCALES

STEVE CARROLL FRPS DPAGB
SUE PURVEUR
RAY BRIDGES

RAY BRIDGES

JASON BOSWELL

STEVE CARROLL FRPS DPAGB
CHRIS MONCRIEFF

CHRIS MONCRIEFF

10
15
13
16
18
17
16
13

118

15
13
16

14
15
16
17
17

123



MALLING P.S.

CARMINE BEE EATER
CHINESE LEOPARD

HARD TIMES

HARVEST MICE

LETS DANCE

SUNLIT WOODLAND STREAM
THE APE

YOUR MOVE

ORPINGTON P.S.
BRANDS CIRCUIT

IRIDA IN HIDING
LEOPARD IN A LIGHTNING STORM

MOLLY

RED STAG AT DAWN

SOUTHERN FESTOON (ZERYNTHIA
POLYXENA)

UNDERNEATH THE ARCHES

WHY DOES IT ALWAYS RAIN ON ME
(TRAVIS)

LYNNE OVERETT
JOAN HAGAN

ALAN LOMAKIN CPAGB AFIAP BPE3*

SANDY TRUCKNELL

ALAN LOMAKIN CPAGB AFIAP BPE3*

PAUL RANDELL
ELAINE PAVIS
PAUL DAVISON

BARRIE DUFFIELD

RON JARVIS LRPS CPAGB EFIAP
PHILIP BROWN LRPS

RON JARVIS LRPS CPAGB EFIAP
VIRGINIA SAUNDERS

KEITH WOONTON
CHRIS SAWYER

BARRIE DUFFIELD

118

19

13
17

13
14

15
15

17

123



REFLEX P.C

BEAUTY IN DECAY

FISH FOR LUNCH

KINGFISHER (ALCEDO ATTHIS)
MATING DAMSELS ON THE POND
MERRA

PINK DAHLIA
RED KITE (MILVUS MILVUS)
TOO GOOD TO EAT

RYE & DISTRICT C.C.

BARN OWL HUNTING
BEARDED REEDLING
CHEETAH'S BRING DOWN GNU
EMELI SANDE

KING VULTURES

MISTY DAWN IN THE HEBRIDES
READYING FOR TAKEOFF
SPARROW HAWK PAIR

LORRAINE GREY LRPS CPAGB BPE1*
GARY BOTTEN LRPS

JIM POCKNELL

JANIS SPICE ARPS CPAGB BPE1*
LORRAINE GREY LRPS CPAGB BPE1*

JANIS SPICE ARPS CPAGB BPE1*
JIM POCKNELL
DAVE ELLIS

SUE MCDERMID

SUE MCDERMID

TERRY GEORGE

TONY HAM

NORMAN FERGUSON BPE2*
NORMAN FERGUSON BPE2*
MIKE WALKER

TERRY GEORGE

15
16
15
16
15

17
16
15

125

16
17
17
14
17
16
16
18

131



SEAFORD P.S.

BROWN BEAR EATING SALMON
COMMON TERN RISING
DESIGN MUSEUM ROOF DETAIL

DOG SLEDDING IN FINLAND

FIGHTING BROWN BEARS

IN BLUE

MIGRATION

STORM DUDLEY AT NEWHAVEN

SEVENOAKS C.C
BROWN HARE AT SUNRISE
DANDELION

EMILY BRUNSON, SEVENOAKS 2023

ISLE OF MULL LIGHTHOUSE
LINCOLN CATHEDRAL
PETER

SPIRAL OF LIGHT

YOUNG GIRL AT LONDON BOOKSTALL

SANDRA MITCHELL
SIMON WATKINS
CHRIS DAWSON CPAGB

COLIN MITCHELL CPAGB LRPS

COLIN MITCHELL CPAGB LRPS
THELMA LONG

CHRIS DAWSON CPAGB
KEVIN SMOKER LRPS

MILT IVES

JOSELYNE HORNE
PETER JONES

PETER HUMPHREY FRPS
CAROLINE JOHNSTON
MICK DUDLEY

PETER HUMPHREY FRPS
JOSELYNE HORNE

19
14
14

17

15
17
19
17

132

17
14
12
14
16
14
14
14

115



SEVEN SISTERS C.C

BOREDOM JULIAN CHAMBERLAIN 12
BRIDE IN BLACK MARTIN HEAPS 14
DOUBLE EXPO STEPHEN CROUCH 13
IMPENDING GILES SMITH 15
KAREN REGESTER LIVE WITH THE
STOLEN BAND ROY CANO 14
KINGFISHER EMERGING KEIRON PACKHAM 17
LUCIFER BRENDA WOODS 14
RED KITE IN FULL DIVE ALAN COOLE 17
116
SITTINGBOURNE P.S.
A FUNGI TRIO RICHARD PETERS 17
COMMON BLUE DAMSELFLIES
ENALLAGMA CYATHIGERUM RICHARD PETERS 17
FIRE MOUNTAIN CHARLIE EMERY 15
FREE SPIRIT TERRY MAHAONEY 16
INDUSTRIAL REFLECTIONS TRAVERS BEAN 16
JUST CHILLING KIM READ 13
LOOKS LIKE RAIN MALCOLM DAY 16
SOUTH STACK CHARLIE EMERY 17

127



SOUTH LONDON P.S

CANDID CAMBRIDGE

HARVEST MOUSE WITH BERRIES
IN FULL SWING

MEXICAN TREE FROG

MUD SLINGING

MY FAITH

ON THE RIVER

OSPREY WITH CATCH

STAPLEHURST P.S
BROWN WOOD OWL
IN-TREE-GUING

IRON MAN APOCALYPSE
POPPY

READY TO DANCE
STINSON POWER HUB
THE POET

WALKING THE DOG

DAVE HARRIS LRPS
PETER SULLIVAN

MICHAEL LOVEDER CPAGB

PETER SULLIVAN

MICHAEL LOVEDER CPAGB

JIM BERKSHIRE
DAVE HARRIS LRPS
JIM BERKSHIRE

ANNETTE PARTON
BRIAN WOODS
FRANK PAGE

DORRIL BOWER-COPE
BARBARA PIPER
FRANK PAGE
ANDREW FLETCHER
CATHERINE FOWLER

13
15
16
16
15
14
16

17
122

16
16
15
14
16
14
15
14

120



TONBRIDGE C.C

AVOCET CHICKEN LEAVES ONLY
FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND

DIVING TERN SEQUENCE

GHOSTLY MEMORIES IN A RAPIDLY
CHANGING FUTURE

HAZY DAYS OF SUMMER
HOOPOE FEEDING YOUNG IN FLIGHT

LANCING COLLEGE CHAPEL

LETHAL WEAPONS OF THE WHITE -
TAILED SEA EAGLE

WILD GRASS

UCKFIELD C.C

CASCADE MOUNTAIN

EUSTON ROAD LOOKING WEST
IN THE PINK

PAIRED FOR LIFE

PLANE ABSTRACT

PLAYING WITH TIME

RHAPSODY IN BLUE
TOWNER ABSTRACT

NICOLA KING
DAVID GODFREY DPAGB

BRYAN ELLIS

PAM SHERREN EFIAP/p ABPE DPAGB
DAVID GODFREY DPAGB
SUE ASH

KENNY MACIVER
LES WELTON LRPS

ALAN PETERS
IAN WINNING
CARO SHAW
BRIAN GOODE
VIVIEN PETERS

STEVE ECKHARDT

REGINA MANSO DE ZUNIGA CPAGB
MARTIN MORRIS

14
16

15

17
19
18

17
15
131

14
15
15
18
15
14

15
12

118



WEST WICKHAM P.S

ALL SAINTS CHURCH, TUDELY
EXPLOSION OF COLOUR

FIRST CHERRY BLOSSOM
QUAYSIDE REFLECTIONS

SAND ART

STREET ARTIST - UP CLOSE

THE CAMDEN ANGLER
WATCHING YOU WATCHING ME

WHITSTABLE P.G

FOGGY AND FROSTY AT THE
HEDGEROW

INDUSTRIAL SILHOUETTE

LYRICAL DANCER

REED BUNTING ON FROSTY PHRAMITES
REEDS IN REFLECTION

SKELETON PIER

SPRINGTIME

THE BEE-EATER BOYS

C =Comment
M = Merit
P = Premier Award for Best Image

TONY WARRAN
OWEN COOPER
INNA KARPOVA
MARTIN RIDOUT LRPS
INNA KARPOVA
MIKE SPURWAY LRPS
MIKE SPURWAY LRPS
MARTIN RIDOUT LRPS

LESLEY AMOS

JEFF NEALE

ROSALIND EASTWOOD
MIKE GOULD

CLAIRE GILBERT
CLAIRE GILBERT
ROSALIND EASTWOOD
MIKE GOULD

14
14
15
15
13
15
14
13

113

15
15
14
17
14
15
16
17
123



FUTURE KCPA EVENTS

Information will be sent out to club representatives.

Posted on the kcpa.co.uk website & go onto our KCPA News Group
on Facebook. Any comments or suggestions please email
competitions@kcpa.co.uk

Many thanks

Tracy Hughes CPAGB LRPS BPE2*
KCPA President & Competition Co-ordinator


mailto:competitions@kcpa.co.uk

